Berry 

(hereinafter called the Grantor(s)), of the one part, and 

Jamie Lipskin and E. Jared Fantini, husband and wife 

(hereinafter called the Grantee(s)), of the other part, 

W1TNESSETH That the said Grantor(s) for and in consideration of the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY 
NINE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($359,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America, unto it 
well and truly paid by the said Grantee(s), at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby 
acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents does grant, bargain